Kimyagaran Emrooz
Chem. Ind. Co. KECZ Emrooz

Kimyagaran



TABLE OF CONTENT

KEC

Kimyagaran
Emrooz

Chemical Industries Co.



Pharmaceutical INdUSTIY .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3

Cosmetic & Detergent INdUStIy....coevniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinenene, 4
Paint, Coating and Resin Industry ........cceoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinennens 5
Textile INdUSTIY oo e e e 6
Rubber & Plastic INAUStry ...o.oveiniiiiiiiiiiirrereeeee e 7
Agricultural INduSstry ..o 8
Tile & Ceramic INAUSEIY ...o.iniiiiiiiiiiii e, 9
FOOd INAUSTIY.cuviniiiiiiiii e 10
Metalworking INdUSEry ......ouiiiiiiiiiii e 12
Trade Products .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 13

Affiliated Companies:

Parand DarOU....eeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeees 15

Shimi Farayand Hakim .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceneeaene 16



Pharmaceutical Industry
APIS Excipients

Product Name Chemical Name

Product Name

ChemicalName ] CAS No.

Metronidazole Metronidazole 443-48-1 KEMPG Monopropylene Glycol 57-55-6
Hslioniasol Metronidazole benzoate 443-48-] KEST GMS 40 SE Glycerin Monostearate 40 SE 11098-07-3
Acetaminophen Acetaminophen 103-90-2 KEPS 20 Polysorbate 20 9005-64-5
Aspirin Aspirin 50-78-2 KEPS 60 Polysorbate 60 9005-67-8
Metformin Metformin 657-24-9 KEPS 80 Polysorbate 80 9005-65-6
Mefenamic Acid Mefenamic Acid 61-68-7 KEPEG 200 Polyethylene Glycol 200 25322-68-3
Mesalamine Mesalamine 89-57-6 KEPEG 300 Polyethylene Glycol 300 25322-68-3
KEPEG 400 Polyethylene Glycol 400 25322-68-3
Intermediates KEPEG 600 Polyethylene Glycol 600 25322-68-3
KEPEG 3350 Polyethylene Glycol 3350 25322-68-3
Product Name Chemical Name
KEPEG 4000 Polyethylene Glycol 4000 25322-68-3
PAP Para-aminophenol 123-30-8 KEPEG 6000 Polyethylene Glycol 6000 25322-68-3
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Product Name

KEPEG 200

KEPEG 300

KEPEG 400

KEPEG 600

KEPEG 1000

KEPEG 1500

KEPEG 3350

KEPEG 4000

KEPEG 6000

KENON 6

KENON 9

KENON 10

KEMIX 50

KELA 2

KELA 3

KELA 7

KELA 10

KELA 20

Cosmetic & Detergent Industry

Chemical Name

Polyethylene Glycol 200
Polyethylene Glycol 300
Polyethylene Glycol 400
Polyethylene Glycol 600
Polyethylene Glycol 1000
Polyethylene Glycol 1500
Polyethylene Glycol 3350
Polyethylene Glycol 4000
Polyethylene Glycol 6000
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 6 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 9 EO

Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 10 EO

Mixture of Cationic & Nonionic Surfactants

Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 2 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 3 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 7 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 10 EO

Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 20 EO

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

Product Name

KEMPG
KEDPG
KEPS 20
KEPS 60
KEPS 80
KELAN 75
KECAT 2
KECAT 20
KECAT 25
KECAT 50
KEST 150
KEST 308
KECAS 36
KECAS H-40
KEGL 7
KEGL 26

KEST GMS 40 SE

Chemical Name

Monopropylene Glycol

Dipropylene Glycol
Polysorbate 20
Polysorbate 60
Polysorbate 80

Lanolin Ethoxylate

Cetostearyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 2 EO
Cetostearyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 20 EO
Cetostearyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 25 EO
Cetostearyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 50 EO

PEG-150 Distearate

PEG-7 Glycerol Cocoate
Castor oil Ethoxylate 36 EO
Hydrogenated Castor oil Ethoxylate 40 EO
Glycerin Ethoxylate 7 EO
Glycerin Ethoxylate 26 EO

Glycerin Monostearate 40 SE

57-55-6

25265-71-8

9005-64-5

9005-67-8

9005-65-6

61790-81-6

68439-49-6

68439-49-6

68439-49-6

68439-49-6

9005-08-7

68201-46-7

61791-12-6

61791-12-6

31694-55-0

31694-55-0

11099-07-3



Paint, Coating and Resin Industry

Product Name

KELA 2

KELA 3

KELA 7

KELA 10

KELA 20

KECAT 20

KECAT 25

KENON 4

KENON 6

KENON 9

KENON 10

KENON 20

KENON 30

KENON 40

KEPEG 200

KEPEG 300

KEPEG 400

Chemical Name

Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 2 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 3 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 7 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 10 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 20 EO
Cetostearyl Alcohol Polyethylene Glycol 20
Cetostearyl Alcohol Polyethylene Glycol 25
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 4 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 6 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 9 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 10 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 20 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 30 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 40 EO
Polyethylene Glycol 200
Polyethylene Glycol 300

Polyethylene Glycol 400

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

26027-38-3

68439-50-9

68439-49-6

68439-49-6

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

Product Name

KEPEG 600

KEPEG 1000

KEPEG 1500

KEPEG 3350

KEPEG 4000

KEPS 20

KEPS 60

KEPS 80

KECAS 36

KECAS H40

KECO0 10

KEOL 6

KEOL 14

KEMEG

KEDEG

KETEG

KEMPG

KEDPG

Chemical Name

Polyethylene Glycol 600

Polyethylene Glycol 1000
Polyethylene Glycol 1500
Polyethylene Glycol 3350
Polyethylene Glycol 4000
Polysorbate 20
Polysorbate 60
Polysorbate 80
Castor Oil Ethoxylate 40 EO
Hydrogenated Castor Oil Ethoxylate 40 EO
Coconut Fatty Acid Ethoxylate 10 EO
Oleic Acid Ethoxylate 6 EO
Oleic Acid Ethoxylate 14 EO
Monoethylene Glycol
Diethylene Glycol
Triethylene Glycol
Monopropylene Glycol

Dipropylene Glycol

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

9005-64-5

9005-67-8

9005-65-6

61791-12-6

61791-12-6

9005-64-5

9004-96-0

9004-96-0

107-21-1

111-46-6

112-27-6

57-55-6

25265-71-8



Textile Industry

Chemical Name

Product Name

KELA 2
KELA 3
KELA 7
KENON 6
KENON 10
KENON 20
KENON 30
KENON 40
KEPEG 400
KEPEG 600
KEPS 20
KEPS 60
KEPS 80
KECAS 36
KECO 10
KEOL 6
KEOL 9
KEOL 14

KETALO 15

Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 2 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 3 EO
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 7 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 6 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 10 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 20 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 30 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 40 EO
Polyethylene Glycol 400
Polyethylene Glycol 600
Polysorbate 20
Polysorbate 60
Polysorbate 80
Castor Oil Ethoxylate 36 EO
Coconut Fatty Acid Ethoxylate 10 EO
Oleic Acid Ethoxylate 6 EO
Oleic Acid Ethoxylate 9 EO
Oleic Acid Ethoxylate 14 EO

Tallow Amine Ethoxylate 15 EO

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

9005-64-5

9005-67-8

9005-65-6

61791-12-6

61791-29-5

9004-96-0

9004-96-0

9004-96-0

61791-26-2




Chemical Name ~ ] casNo.,

R u b b e r & Pla s t i c I n d u s t ry KEPEG 4000 Polyethylene Glycol 4000 25322-68-3

KEPEG 3350 Polyethylene Glycol 3350 25322-68-3
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Product Name

KELA 3
KELA 7
KENON 6
KENON 9
KENON 10
KENON 30
KECO 10
KEPS 20
KECAS 36
KETALO 15

KECAS H-40

Chemical Name

Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate E
Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 7 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 6 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 9 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 10 EO
Nonylphenol Ethoxylate 30 EO
Coconut Fatty Acid Ethoxylate 10 EO
Polysorbate 20
Castor Oil Ethoxylate 36 EO
Tallow Amine Ethoxylate 15 EO

Hydrogenated Castor Oil Ethoxylate 40 EO

68439-50-9

68439-50-9

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

26027-38-3

61791-29-5

9005-64-5

61791-12-6

61791-26-2

61791-12-6



Tile & Ceramic Industry

Product Name

Chemical Name

KEPEG 200

KEPEG 600

KEPEG 1500

KEPEG 3350

KEPEG 6000

Polyethylene Glycol 200
Polyethylene Glycol 600
Polyethylene Glycol 1500
Polyethylene Glycol 3350

Polyethylene Glycol 6000

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3

25322-68-3




Product Name

KEPS 60 Polysorbate 60 9005-67-8

"

Food Industry

KEPS 80 Polysorbate 80 9005-65-6

KEMPG Monopropylene Glycol 57-55-6




Metalworking Industry

Product Name Chemical Name
KELA 3 Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 3 EO 68439-50-9
KELA 7 Lauryl-Myristyl Alcohol Ethoxylate 7 EO 68439-50-9
KECAS 36 Castor 0il Ethoxylate 36 EO 61791-12-6
KEPS 60 Polysorbate 60 9005-67-8
KEPS 80 Polysorbate 80 9005-65-6
KEOL 6 Oleic Acid Ethoxylate 6 EO 9004-96-0
KETALO 15 Tallow Amine Ethoxylate 15 EO 61791-26-2
KEPEG 200 Polyethylene Glycol 200 25322-68-3
KEPEG 300 Polyethylene Glycol 300 25322-68-3
KEPEG 400 Polyethylene Glycol 400 25322-68-3
KEPEG 600 Polyethylene Glycol 600 25322-68-3
KEPEG 1500 Polyethylene Glycol 1500 25322-68-3
KEPEG 2000 Polyethylene Glycol 2000 25322-68-3 i
KEPEG 6000 Polyethylene Glycol 6000 25322-68-3 KI myaga ra n
E
KEGL 26 Glycerin Ethoxylate 26 EO 31694-55-0 Ch(m]ni]c!'lgfgsﬁies Co.
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Ethylene Glycol Monoethyl Ether
Ethylene Glycol Monobutyl Ether
Diethylene Glycol Monobutyl Ether
Caustic Soda (98%)
Liquid Paraffin
Paraffin Wax

Petroleum Jelly

Sodium Lauryl Ether Sulphate
(SLES) 70%

Linear Alkyl Benzene Sulfonic Acid
(LABSA) 97%

Cocamidopropyl Betaine
Cocamide Diethanolamine
Formaldehyde (Formalin) 37%
Methyl Acetate (85%, 99%)
2-Ethyl Hexyl Acetate
Metoxypropyl Acetate
Butyl Glycol Acetate
Butyl diglycol Acetate
n-Butyl Acetate
Isobutyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate

Calcium Carbonate

110-80-5

111-76-2

112-34-5

1310-73-2

8012-95-1

8002-74-2

8009-03-8

9004-82-4

68411-30-3

61789-40-0

68603-42-9

67-56-1

79-20-9

103-09-03

70657-70-4

112-07-2

124-17-4

123-86-4

110-19-0

141-78-6

471-34-1

Trade Products
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Affiliated Companies Y )

Standard
1 Noscapine Crude Powder Intermediate In House
2 Noscapine Base Powder API USP, BP, JP
3 Noscapine HCL Powder API EP, BP, JP
4 Papaverine Crude Powder Intermediate In House
P d D 5 Noscapine HCL Powder API USP, BP
Pharmaceutical Company 6 Codeine Phosphate Powder API USP, BP
Product List , N .
owder API USP, BP
Monohydrate
Address: Unit 5, No. 60, South 9th Banafshe St., Otrish Sq., g Methadone Base Roxeh ltstmsdiate llbeuse
Golestan Town, Chitgar Lake, Tehran-lran
Postal Code:1494858843 9 Methadone HCL Powder API USP, BP
Factory: 2nd Kargar St., Kargar Blvd., Azadegan St., 10 Oxycodone HCL Powder API USP, BP
ImamKhomeini Blvd., Kaveh Industrial Town., Saveh-Iran
Postal code: 3914319783 1 Opium Tincture 1% Liquid API UspP
&3 +98 219200 1602 & +98 219200 1601 12 Opium Tincture 1% oyrup cor usp
@ www.paranddarou.com &9 info@paranddarou.com (250ml)



Parand Darou

Pharmaceutical Company

Address: Unit 5, No. 60, South 9th Banafshe St., Otrish Sq.,
Golestan Town, Chitgar Lake, Tehran-lran
Postal Code:1494858843

Factory: 2nd Kargar St., Kargar Blvd., Azadegan St.,
ImamKhomeini Blvd., Kaveh Industrial Town., Saveh-lran
Postal code: 3914319783

7 +98 219200 1602 73 +98 219200 1601

@ www.paranddarou.com () info@paranddarou.com

10

n

12

13

Product Namé

Buprenorphine HCL
Buprenorphine Base

Norbuprenorphine

3-0-Methyl
Norbuprenorphine

Morphine Sulfate
Morphine HCL
Tramadol HCL
Codeine HCL
Codeine HCL

Codeine Sulphate

Fentanyl Citrate

Remifentanil HCL

Sufentanil Citrate

“ i\

\‘\si;al Form
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder
Powder

Powder

API

Intermediate

Intermediate

API

API

API

API

API

API

API

API

API

Standard

BP, USP, IP

BP

In House

In House

USP, BP

EP, BP

USP, BP

BP

UsP

USP, BP

USP

UspP

USP



Shimi Farayand Hakim

Address: Unit2 North, No.10 Khodami St,Sheikh Bahai sq,Tehran,Iran
73 +98 218770 0045 @ www.hfcapi.com & info@hfcapi.com

Product Na’iﬁdJ

/
/

1 Atorvastatin Calcium Trihydrate Powder
2 Clopidogrel Bisulfate Powder
3 Rosuvastatin Calcium Powder
4 Sitagliptin Phosphate Powder

5 Valsartan Powder
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(@ No.133West Hoveyzeh St,North Sohrevardi Ave.,Tehran-Iran
7 +98 21 4176 90 00 @ www.kimyagaran.com
© +98 2188 74 65 64 & info@kimyagaran.com

Kimyagaran
KEC Emroo!z]




